Gibraltar Theater NAVAID 4.37.6

Objective
ABDELHAFID BOUSSOUF BOU CHEKIF
AGADIR

AHMED BENBELLA
AIN OUSSERA

AIRE SUR L'ADOUR
ALBACETE

ALBI LE SEQUESTRE
ALCANTARILLA
ALICANTE

ALMERIA

ALVERCA

ANFA

ANGADS

ARMILLA

ASTURIAS

AUCH GERS
AVEIRO

BAILEN

BARAJAS
BARCELONA
BASSATINE

BEJA

BENGUERIR

BENI ABBES

BENI MELLAL
BEZIERS VIAS
BIARRITZ PAYS BASQUE
BILBAO

BLIDA

BOU SFER
BOUDGHENE BEN ALI LOTFI
BOUFARIK

BRAGA

BRAGANCA
CACERES
CALAMOCHA
CALLES
CARCASSONNE SALVAZA
Carrier Juan Carlos
Carrier Kuznetzov
Carrier P. Asturias
Carrier Roosevelt
CASTEJON
CASTELLON
CASTELLON DE LA PLANA
CHERIF EL IDRISSI
CHLEF

COIMBRA
CORDOBA

CUATRO VIENTOS
DOMINGO

EL ABIODH SIDI CHEIKH
EL AROUI

EL BAYADH

EL GOLEA
ELTIETAR
ESPICHEL

FARO

FATIMA
FUERTEVENTURA
FUNCHAL

GANDO

GETAFE

GHRISS

GIBRALTAR
GIRONA

GOMERA
GRANADA

TCN
110
119
87
18
36
17
43
38
93
88

116
122
50
54
40
10
109
119
90
47
105
101
100
78
30
88
106
19
20
86
21
11
12
89
107
122

117
13
71

73
22
107
95
58

72
75
82
66
59
103
57
23
83
68
107
81
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Range UHF
150  230.100
200

180  261.400
0 242.850
0 251.400
200 386.675
0 234.700
0 271.600
40 257.450
60 257.500
0 234.925
150

150  281.600
0 243.300
170  272.300
0 284.500
0 291.600
100

200  301.200
200  258.000
0 232.500
150  241.000
200  254.700
150

100

25 231.400
100  263.650
150  257.300
0 274.500
0 233.600
100  256.900
0 287.400
0 236.200
0 267.200
115

60

100

25 242.900
100  225.800
100  226.700
100  228.100
100  227.900
100

50

0 242.100
200  277.200
40 243.200
0 243.600
40 289.800
0 257.750
80

0 257.925
100  235.800
100

200  292.300
0 264.500
140

200 376.750
60

200 257.550
200  279.050
200 257.800
100 279.125
0 247.200
190  240.575
80 297.650
200  244.300
150  258.050

VHF
117.875

117.900
147.000
118.975
122.100
118.950
139.000
119.075
118.350
119.225

118.200
121.825
118.150
123.000
126.300

118.075
118.325
125.100
130.400
132.250

120.175
121.950
118.500
126.500
127.550
118.725
140.000
122.000
122.300

121.000
144.600
148.900
142.000
146.600

123.500
123.900
119.000
122.900
118.275
137.500

144.850
118.875

119.775
123.400

120.750

118.475
118.400
125.000
129.925
119.650
131.200
118.525
118.400
118.850

GND
243.400

266.300
302.100
284.300
278.650
339.600
232.300
293.100
316.100
234.125

270.900
258.075
287.250
251.200
244.950

332.900
245.600
329.450
234.050
233.650

314.900
280.150
307.600
231.800
346.300
292.100
257.150
281.800
305.400

276.500
370.100
378.300
375.800
373.400

294.300
347.400
323.200
272.100
267.850
344.150

248.550
263.450

271.450
274.300

235.200

341.200
288.950
273.650
226.100
306.500
247.800
321.600
228.550
252.300

APP
250.300

312.500
273.400
231.650
278.025
263.400
229.400
251.600
234.950
233.800

235.000
311.800
266.500
237.200
365.700

242.050
302.500
253.400
278.000
326.900

290.300
323.000
239.450
249.400
262.350
325.250
228.500
253.700
271.200

267.800
233.700
235.100
231.350
230.200

276.750
293.800
255.250
240.550
318.100
244.900

294.700
272.350

305.250
282.500

376.800

322.500
280.200
362.100
337.825
243.800
264.875
227.200
281.400
257.575

ATIS

126.525

119.150

120.080

119.055

121.650

128.450

130.855
121.980

127.525
128.225
118.830

130.900
130.850

120.025

123.475

131.400
118.305
118.230

124.200

118.650
130.350
118.600

128.755
118.375
120.630

ILs1
Rwy 26

Rwy 26

Rwy 08

Rwy 09

110.70, Rwy 09
Rwy 09

Rwy 09

110.30, Rwy 16R
109.90, Rwy 26
Rwy 21

108.10, Rwy 23R
Rwy 18

110.10, Rwy 30
Rwy 18

Rwy 18

109.10, Rwy 36R
109.50, Rwy 23R
Rwy 08

Rwy 01L

Rwy 18

109.35, Rwy 26
Rwy 26
110.30, Rwy 30
Rwy 09
Rwy 08
Rwy 26
Rwy 21
Rwy 09
Rwy 18

Rwy 26

Rwy 18
Rwy 01
Rwy 23R
Rwy 18
Rwy 02
Rwy 09

Rwy 12
108.70, Rwy 26

Rwy 32
Rwy 09

Rwy 10

109.50, Rwy 01
Rwy 23R
110.70, Rwy 20R
110.90, Rwy 05
Rwy 09

Rwy 27

Rwy 01

Rwy 26

Rwy 23R

LS 2
Rwy 08

109.90, Rwy 08
Rwy 26

Rwy 27
109.70, Rwy 27
Rwy 27

Rwy 27

Rwy 34L

Rwy 08

Rwy 03

110.10, Rwy 05L
Rwy 36
Rwy 12
Rwy 36
Rwy 36

Rwy 18L

110.30, Rwy 05L
Rwy 26

110.30, Rwy 19R
Rwy 36

Rwy 08
111.35, Rwy 08
111.55, Rwy 12
Rwy 27
Rwy 26
108.10, Rwy 08
Rwy 03
Rwy 27
Rwy 36

Rwy 08

Rwy 36
Rwy 19
Rwy 05L
Rwy 36
Rwy 20
Rwy 27

Rwy 30
Rwy 08

Rwy 14
Rwy 27

109.50, Rwy 28

111.30, Rwy 19
Rwy 05L
109.90, Rwy 02L
Rwy 23

Rwy 27

Rwy 09

109.90, Rwy 19
Rwy 08

109.30, Rwy 05L

ILS 3

Rwy 16L

Rwy 23L

109.90, Rwy 36L
111.50, Rwy 23L

Rwy 01R

109.35
111.55
111.70
110.10

Rwy 23L

Rwy 23L
Rwy 20L

Rwy 23L

ILs 4

Rwy 34R

Rwy 05R

Rwy 18R
110.75, Rwy 05R

Rwy 19L

Rwy 05R

Rwy 05R
Rwy 02R

Rwy 05R



HAMAGUIR
HASSAN |

HIERRO
HINOJOSA DEL DUQUE
HOUARI BOUMEDIENE
HUESCA

IBIZA

IBN BATTUTA
IFRANE

ILERDA

IN SALAH

ISTRES LE TUBE
JEREZ

KENITRA

LA CERDANA

LA CORUNA

LA PALMA

LA SEU D'URGELL
LAGHOUAT

LAJES

LANZAROTE

LEON

LEZIGNAN CORBIERES
LISBON

MALAGA

MARTIN
MECHERIA
MELILLA

MENARA
MENORCA
MILLAU LARZAC
MOHAMMED V
MONT DE MARSAN
MONTARGIL
MONTE REAL
MONTUO

MONTPELLIER MEDITERRANEE

MORON
MOSTAGANEM
MOULAY ALI CHERIF
MURCIA

NIMES GARONS
NISA

OTA

OUARZAZATE

OVAR

PALMA DE MALLORCA
PAMIERS LES PUJOLS
PAMPLONA

PAU PYRENEES
PERPIGNAN RIVESALTES
PONTA DELGADA
PORTO

PORTO SANTO
RABAT

REGGANE

RELIZANE

REUS

ROTA

ROZAS

SAIDA

SAINT GIRONS ANTICHAN
SAISS

SALAMANCA

SAN SEBASTIAN
SANIAT R'MEL
SANTANDER
SANTIAGO

SEVILLE

SIDI BEL ABBES

SIDI SLIMANE

24
58
79
94
72
92
125
106
48
83
78
104
60
49

98
47

25
45
94
57
45
95
82
73
26
74
80
73
41
87
24
45
33
37

100
59
118
77
32
102
15
114
43
21
44
70
38
109
32
88
96
112
28
29
89
23

30
37
104
80
126
120
85
111
84
31
102
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o

200

278.900
242.800
269.400

243.350

257.250
279.400
240.700

295.400
240.500
257.950
285.250
236.900
265.800
258.100
228.300
238.100
257.825
257.650

253.650
279.000
258.300

293.200
257.400
246.900
258.150
290.100
299.800
293.825

234.000
379.800
255.800
368.875
248.300
245.850
257.850
288.900

276.700
294.500
339.775
257.700
259.250
262.300
302.300
268.900
305.600
277.800
278.950
286.700
273.800
242.750
258.250
306.850
241.450
296.700
239.200
243.100
270.100
249.200
250.100
257.350
303.400
278.075
260.100
283.850

129.150
131.100
118.075

118.700

121.925
119.450
131.000

117.850
123.600
125.650
124.550
123.550
118.300
118.900
131.600
145.000
122.050
120.700

119.400
118.100
124.775

129.400
119.525
119.100
121.750
120.800
119.900
144.200

122.200
134.050
118.775
139.500
144.100
122.725
130.300
123.200

126.400
117.825
122.125
125.825
118.175
128.575
124.150
118.225
118.275
118.000
120.050
118.050
135.000
133.200
118.125
119.750
126.100
126.900
118.425
118.825
139.375
119.800
119.025
117.975
118.750
121.600
133.100
124.500

238.350
308.700
322.900

313.650

350.700
309.250
291.800

261.200
279.175
279.450
337.400
312.700
246.300
234.150
289.450
296.500
233.950
319.450

340.700
320.500
343.800

330.700
255.600
315.850
236.950
299.600
249.000
227.400

339.825
339.000
300.900
337.900
275.800
349.200
278.575
259.800

297.400
278.700
342.950
324.100
334.150
277.000
282.700
239.600
335.200
262.900
328.500
327.250
317.200
241.800
301.250
317.450
242.550
285.450
325.800
250.900
336.300
295.200
286.500
264.100
312.400
240.750
333.800
351.400

268.950
300.300
252.550

316.900

253.800
308.100
260.150

283.600
282.575
304.700
329.600
265.200
321.800
277.850
232.700
254.750
317.500
309.600

280.300
362.225
258.700

270.150
297.250
292.500
307.400
241.600
279.200
398.575

235.050
233.975
315.400
336.500
327.400
319.650
389.450
245.000

287.200
298.100
362.325
369.425
278.100
248.700
256.950
328.100
301.650
278.200
277.100
320.300
258.900
286.750
257.975
279.100
275.600
317.400
269.000
289.400
258.025
247.250
299.400
315.200
358.525
278.400
236.400
227.650

125.355

128.525

119.805
123.700

125.350
125.655

123.150
129.005
118.250
122.250

120.350
118.625

121.200
124.175
124.480

122.025
129.155
134.375
126.350

124.125

129.350

121.780
128.500

128.475
127.875
123.950
124.300

127.700

120.255
133.600
123.525

121.250
127.800

124.800
127.530
127.755
118.180

Rwy 08
110.70, Rwy 02L
Rwy 16R

108.50, Rwy 26

111.10, Rwy 02
Rwy 01
Rwy 21

Rwy 23R
111.30, Rwy 30
Rwy 01

Rwy 08

Rwy 09

Rwy 02

Rwy 01

Rwy 18

Rwy 16R
109.90, Rwy 14
109.10, Rwy 01

Rwy 09
109.10, Rwy 01
109.50, Rwy 32

Rwy 23R

Rwy 15

Rwy 27R
110.30, Rwy 01
Rwy 18

108.30, Rwy 16R
Rwy 26

109.15, Rwy 36
109.70, Rwy 25L
Rwy 01

109.70, Rwy 20
Rwy 01

109.30, Rwy 21
110.50, Rwy 05R
Rwy 16R

Rwy 18

Rwy 26
109.30, Rwy 18
109.90, Rwy 24R
Rwy 09
109.70, Rwy 16R
Rwy 01

Rwy 30

109.50, Rwy 29
109.90, Rwy 32
Rwy 18
110.90, Rwy 21
Rwy 08

Rwy 09
110.10, Rwy 21
108.70, Rwy 10
Rwy 18

Rwy 18

Rwy 18

Rwy 26
110.10, Rwy 21
Rwy 01

Rwy 21

110.90, Rwy 30
111.50, Rwy 30
110.10, Rwy 26
Rwy 09

Rwy 07

Rwy 26
Rwy 20R
Rwy 34L

109.50, Rwy 08

109.50, Rwy 20
109.30, Rwy 19
Rwy 03

Rwy 05L

Rwy 12
108.90, Rwy 19
Rwy 26

Rwy 27
109.90, Rwy 20
Rwy 19

Rwy 36

Rwy 34L
111.50, Rwy 32
Rwy 19

Rwy 27
109.50, Rwy 19
109.90, Rwy 14

Rwy 05L

Rwy 33

Rwy 09L
111.50, Rwy 19
Rwy 36

110.70, Rwy 34L
110.50, Rwy 08

110.30, Rwy 18
Rwy 07L
108.55, Rwy 19
Rwy 02

Rwy 19

Rwy 03

109.30, Rwy 23L
Rwy 34L

Rwy 36
110.30, Rwy 08
Rwy 36
110.90, Rwy 06L
Rwy 27

Rwy 34L
110.10, Rwy 19
111.75, Rwy 12
Rwy 11

Rwy 14

Rwy 36

Rwy 03

Rwy 26

Rwy 27

Rwy 03

Rwy 28

Rwy 36

Rwy 36

Rwy 36
109.70, Rwy 08
Rwy 03

Rwy 19
110.10, Rwy 03
Rwy 12
110.30, Rwy 12
111.10, Rwy 08
Rwy 27

Rwy 25

Rwy 03R
Rwy 16L

Rwy 23L

Rwy 16L

Rwy 33

Rwy 23L

Rwy 27L

Rwy 16L

Rwy 19R

Rwy 16L

109.30, Rwy 24L

Rwy 16L

Rwy 21L
Rwy 34R

Rwy 05R

Rwy 34R

Rwy 15

Rwy 05R

109.70, Rwy 09R

109.90, Rwy 34R

Rwy 01L

Rwy 34R

Rwy 06R

Rwy 34R



SINTRA 58 X 150  258.725 119.850 257.325 234.100 Rwy 18 Rwy 36

SOMOSIERRA 101 X 60

SON BONET 7 YO 252.500 123.400 326.300 230.300 123.575 Rwy09 Rwy 27

TABANERA DEL CERRATO 114 Y 40

TABLADA 8 YO 280.100 126.250 283.650 285.800 Rwy 18 Rwy 36

TAFARAOUI 32 YO 298.950 144.000 256.300 264.700 Rwy 08 Rwy 26

TALAVERA 25 X 200 313.600 140.500 230.700 362.400 Rwy 13 110.50, Rwy 31

TANCOS 16 YO 259.050 123.750 311.400 310.300 Rwy 08 Rwy 26

TARBES LOURDES PYRENEES 86 X 80 268.500 119.050 238.700 284.950 125.950 109.50, Rwy 01 Rwy 19

TENERIFE NORTE 109 X 200  258.350 120.300 269.200 246.100 118.575 110.30, Rwy 30 108.70, Rwy 12

TENERIFE SUR 115 X 200 307.000 121.950 338.500 324.700 118.675 110.90, Rwy21 109.70, Rwy 03

TIMIMOUN 75 X 200

TINDOUF 89 X 200 237.000 119.600 310.900 303.800 Rwy 23R Rwy 05L Rwy 23L Rwy 05R
TINFOUCHY 33 YO 282.350 145.300 293.000 288.100 Rwy 08 Rwy 26

TIT MELLIL 46 YO 266.700 119.200 229.250 295.000 Rwy 18 Rwy 36

TOLEDO 79 X 60

TORREJON 72 X 40 315.300 136.000 396.900 235.025 Rwy 04 109.50, Rwy 22

TOUAT-CHEIKH SIDI MOHAMED

BELKEBIR 73 X 25 258.500 119.725 348.550 257.050 Rwy 23R Rwy 05L Rwy 23L Rwy 05R
TOULOUSE BLAGNAC 124 X 120  306.700 117.925 331.600 313.000 123.125 108.90, Rwy 02 108.35, Rwy 20

TOULOUSE FRANCAZAL 39 YO 257.000 118.800 290.700 296.900 118.925 Rwy 09 Rwy 27

TOULOUSE LASBORDES 42 YO 229.200 122.650 318.350 274.550 128.100 Rwy 18 Rwy 36

VALENCIA 108 X 200  257.600 118.550 345.650 362.500 121.080 110.10, Rwy30 111.50, Rwy 12

VALLADOLID 19 X 100  257.900 142.500 253.450 258.175 109.30, Rwy 21 Rwy 03

VIGO 63 X 40 300.100 118.450 298.700 242.350 120.830 RwyO01 110.90, Rwy 19

VILA REAL 17 YO 304.550 124.100 237.400 261.600 122.925 Rwy 18 Rwy 36

VILLATOBAS 74 X 60

VISEU 78 X 200 275.000 122.700 254.100 238.300 123.050 Rwy02 Rwy 20

VITORIA 76 X 60 258.200 121.800 304.300 257.425 119.355 Rwy23R 108.90, Rwy 05L  Rwy 23L Rwy 05R
YESTE 99 X 60

ZAMORA 118 X 200

ZARAGOZA 64 X 100  300.050 141.000 265.600 313.500 Rwy 30L Rwy 12R Rwy 12L 109.50, Rwy 30R
ZENATA-MESSALI EL HAD) 112 X 130  308.900 119.700 260.750 314.750 Rwy 26 Rwy 08



